Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BTG International, Ir	າc.		08/15/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	TwinTech E.U. II,	TwinTech E.U. II, Limited Liability Company			
Street Address:	3411 Silverside F	Road			
Internal Address:	103 Springer Bui	ding			
City:	Wilmington				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19810	19810			
Patent Number:		2979			
Property			umber		
Patent Number:	5717860				
Patent Number:	581	2769			
Patent Number:	581	9285			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(202)371-25	40			
		when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.		
Phone:	202.371.260				
Email: mspecht@skgf.com					
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2222.487/488/489/490			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael D. Specht	Michael D. Specht		
		1`	PATENT		
500239320			REEL: 019009 FRAME: 0329		

Total Attachments: 6

source=BTG Webnav.Assignment Document#page1.tif source=BTG Webnav.Assignment Document#page2.tif source=BTG Webnav.Assignment Document#page3.tif source=BTG Webnav.Assignment Document#page4.tif source=BTG Webnav.Assignment Document#page5.tif source=BTG Webnav.Assignment Document#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BTG International, Inc, a Delaware corporation having offices at Five Tower Bridge, 300 Barr Harbor Drive, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2998 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto TwinTech E.U. II, Limited Liability Company, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, DE 19810 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following, in each case to the extent Assignor acquired the same under the agreements assigning ownership of the same from the inventors and/or prior owners to Assignor (the "Patent Rights"): (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below, (b) all patents or patent applications to which any of the foregoing claim priority, and (c) current or future rights to (i) provisional patent applications, patent applications, and patents of any kind relating to any inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below; (ii) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and applications; and (iii) foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants; (d) the rights to all inventions and discoveries described in any provisional patent application, patent application or patent listed below and all other rights arising out of such inventions and discoveries; (e) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections or other governmental grants of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a), (b), (c) and (d), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (f) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (b), (c) and/or (d) to

(i) damages,

(ii) injunctive relief and

(iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current and future infringement; and

(g) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing.

Country

Pat ent or Application No.

Filing Date

Title and Inventor(s)

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 019009 FRAME: 0331

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
5,712,979	U.S.A.	9/20/1995	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ATTACHING NAVIGATIONAL HISTORY INFORMATION TO UNIVERSAL RESOURCE LOCATOR LINKS ON A WORLD WIDE WEB PAGE
			TERRY E. GRABER , DOWNINGTOWN, PA (US); JOSHUA KOPELMAN, MALVERN, PA (US); EDWIN HOWELL WATKEYS, III, NORTH WALES, PA (US); MARVIN I. WEINBERGER, HAVERTOWN, PA (US).
5,717,860	U.S.A.	9/20/1995	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRACKING THE NAVIGATION PATH OF A USER ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB
			TERRY E. GRABER , DOWNINGTOWN, PA (US); JOSHUA KOPELMAN, MALVERN, PA (US); EDWIN HOWELL WATKEYS, III, NORTH WALES, PA (US); MARVIN I. WEINBERGER, HAVERTOWN, PA (US).

7

r

PATENT REEL: 019009 FRAME: 0332

Page 2

.•

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
PCT/US96/14989 (expired)	wo	9/13/1996	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRACKING THE NAVIGATION PATH OF A USER ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB
			TERRY E. GRABER , DOWNINGTOWN, PA (US); JOSHUA KOPELMAN, MALVERN, PA (US); EDWIN HOWELL WATKEYS, III, NORTH WALES, PA (US); MARVIN I. WEINBERGER, HAVERTOWN, PA (US).
5,812,769	U.S.A.	9/20/1995	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDIRECTING A USER TO A NEW LOCATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB USING RELATIVE UNIVERSAL RESOURCE LOCATORS
			TERRY E. GRABER , DOWNINGTOWN, PA (US); JOSHUA KOPELMAN, MALVERN, PA (US); EDWIN HOWELL WATKEYS, III, NORTH WALES, PA (US); MARVIN I: WEINBERGER, HAVERTOWN, PA (US).
PCT/US96/14988 (expired)	wo	9/13/1996	REDIRECTING A USER TO A NEW WORLD WIDE WEB

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
		۰. ۱ <u>.</u>	LOCATION USING RELATIVE UNIVERSAL RESOURCE LOCATORS
			TERRY E. GRABER , DOWNINGTOWN, PA (US); JOSHUA KOPELMAN, MALVERN, PA (US); EDWIN HOWELL WATKEYS, III, NORTH WALES, PA (US); MARVIN I. WEINBERGER, HAVERTOWN, PA (US).
5,819,285	U.S.A.	9/20/1995	APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING, STORING AND PROCESSING CO- MARKETING INFORMATION ASSOCIATED WITH A USER OF AN ON-LINE COMPUTER SERVICE USING THE WORLD-WIDE- WEB
			THOMAS DAMICO , PHILADELPHIA, PA (US); JOSHUA KOPELMAN, MALVERN, PA (US); SHERYL F. NAMOGLU, GLENMOORE, PA (US); MARVIN I. WEINBERGER, HAVERTOWN, PA (US).
PCT/US96/15636 (expired)	WO	9/13/1996	APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING, STORING AND PROCESSING CO-

PATENT REEL: 019009 FRAME: 0334

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
			MARKETING
			INFORMATION
			ASSOCIATED WITH A
			USER OF AN ON-LINE
		N 1	COMPUTER SERVICE
			USING THE WORLD-WIDE-
			WEB
			THOMAS DAMICO,
			PHILADELPHIA, PA (US);
			JOSHUA KOPELMAN,
			MALVERN, PA (US);
			SHERYL F. NAMOGLU,
a			GLENMOORE, PA (US);
			MARVIN I. WEINBERGER,
			HAVERTOWN, PA (US).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants that may be granted upon any of the Patents Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

At the reasonable request of Assignee Assignor will execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting completely the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby, including execution, acknowledgment and recordation of other such papers, and using commercially reasonable efforts to obtain the same from the respective inventors, as reasonably necessary or desirable for fully perfecting and conveying unto Assignee the benefit of the transactions contemplated hereby. To the extent that any inventor makes the provision of assistance subject to the payment of any fees or expenses, Assignor shall not be required to procure such assistance unless Assignee undertakes to reimburse Assignor for the same. Assignor's reasonable, out-of-pocket expenses and fees in providing the foregoing cooperation shall be paid or reimbursed by Assignee, provided that such expenses and fees are pre-approved by Assignee. Such pre-approval shall not be unreasonably withheld.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and will be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 019009 FRAME: 0335

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is execution on Amount 15, 2006	cuted at <u>Montgomery</u> (oun ty, th
ASSIGNOR By: <u>Name: BRADLEY N. DITTY</u> Name: <u>BRADLEY N. DITTY</u> Title: <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u> , <u>PATENTS</u>	ι
(Signature MUST be notarized)	
STATE OF <u>Renosylvania</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Montgomery</u>) On <u>August 15, 2006</u> , before me, <u>Patricia</u> Ann <u>Cabe</u> Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Bradley</u> <u>10</u> . personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledg he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, instrument.	ed to me that r signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature abricin Jan aber (Seal)	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Patricia Ann Caber, Notary Public Ridley Park Bero, Delaware County My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2007	

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

RECORDED: 03/14/2007